

Sessions Case No. 366(06)2025 (R-366/2025)

Ord. No. 04 dated 03.09.2025
(JO Code – WB 00823)

Record is put up today and a bail application is filed on behalf of accused namely **Arup Roy**.

Before hearing the bail petition, it is necessary to call for report from OC, Legal Cell, Krishnagar Police District as to the status of the above noted case.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the GRO, Sadar Court, Krishnagar to be communicated to the OC Legal Cell for compliance.

To **09.09.2025** for report in respect of the case of accused namely **Arup Roy** and hearing.

D/c by me

Sd/- Smt. Sushmita Gayen
Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia

Sd/- Smt. Sushmita Gayen
Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia